CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed and adopted by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 6 day of December, 1954.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe
Village Clerk

I, George E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council as follows:

Shell Oil Station U.S. Postoffice Village Market Stage Coach Inn Pure Oil

EACH for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on this 6 day of December, 1954.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville

ORDINANCE NUMBER 11-1954

VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE

AN ORDINANCE TO FIX THE RATE OF HOURLY COMPENSATION FOR CASUAL LABORERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That the rate of compensation for hourly rated employees and casual laborers and workers employed by the Village of Centerville shall be the sum of One Dollar and Fifty Cents (\$1.50) per hour.

Section 2. That all ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed, and this ordinance shall take effect from and after the first (1st) day of January, 1955.

PASSED DECEMBER 6, 1954.

(signed) James L. Kelsey
Mayor

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed and adopted by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 6 day of December, 1954.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe

I, George E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by Council as follows:

Shell Oil Station
U.S. Postoffice
Village Market
Stage Coach Inn
Pure Oil

EACH for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on this 6 day of December, 1954.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1-1955

VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

AN ORDINANCE TO COMBINE THE DUTIES OF THE CLERK AND THE DUTIES OF THE TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO INTO ONE OFFICE TO BE KNOWN AS THE OFFICE OF CLERK TREASURER:

WHEREAS, The Ohio General Assembly has by legislative enactment effective October 2, 1953 (Revised Code Section 733.261) authorized the legislative authority of a village to combine the duties of the Clerk and the Treasurer into one office, to be known as the Clerk-Treasurer; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the public interest to combine the offices and duties of the Clerk and the Treasurer into one office;

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, that:

Section 1. The office of the Clerk of this Village, and the office of the Treasurer of this Village and the respective duties of such offices, shall be combined into one office, to be known as Clerk-Treasurer.